Reliability
Scale: ALL VARIABLES

	Case Processing Summary

	
	N
	%

	Cases
	Valid
	87
	100.0

	
	Excludeda
	0
	.0

	
	Total
	87
	100.0

	a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the procedure.



	Reliability Statistics

	Cronbach's Alpha
	N of Items

	.824
	8



	Item-Total Statistics

	
	Scale Mean if Item Deleted
	Scale Variance if Item Deleted
	Corrected Item-Total Correlation
	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted

	X1.1
	30.6437
	5.883
	.547
	.805

	X1.2
	30.5977
	5.871
	.523
	.807

	X1.3
	30.4828
	5.648
	.523
	.808

	X1.4
	30.4828
	5.601
	.575
	.800

	X1.5
	30.5057
	5.741
	.516
	.809

	X1.6
	30.4943
	5.625
	.602
	.797

	X1.7
	30.5287
	5.578
	.634
	.792

	X1.8
	30.7816
	5.870
	.462
	.816




Reliability
Scale: ALL VARIABLES

	Case Processing Summary

	
	N
	%

	Cases
	Valid
	87
	100.0

	
	Excludeda
	0
	.0

	
	Total
	87
	100.0

	a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the procedure.



	Reliability Statistics

	Cronbach's Alpha
	N of Items

	.826
	6



	Item-Total Statistics

	
	Scale Mean if Item Deleted
	Scale Variance if Item Deleted
	Corrected Item-Total Correlation
	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted

	X2.1
	20.2874
	4.370
	.606
	.796

	X2.2
	20.1609
	4.602
	.559
	.806

	X2.3
	20.2644
	4.429
	.578
	.802

	X2.4
	20.0460
	4.556
	.607
	.797

	X2.5
	20.3678
	4.212
	.619
	.794

	X2.6
	20.2529
	4.470
	.606
	.796



Reliability
Scale: ALL VARIABLES

	Case Processing Summary

	
	N
	%

	Cases
	Valid
	87
	100.0

	
	Excludeda
	0
	.0

	
	Total
	87
	100.0

	a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the procedure.



	Reliability Statistics

	Cronbach's Alpha
	N of Items

	.729
	7



	Item-Total Statistics

	
	Scale Mean if Item Deleted
	Scale Variance if Item Deleted
	Corrected Item-Total Correlation
	Cronbach's Alpha if Item Deleted

	Y.1
	26.0115
	3.942
	.398
	.707

	Y.2
	25.8851
	3.615
	.499
	.683

	Y.3
	26.0345
	3.638
	.384
	.715

	Y.4
	25.8161
	3.780
	.382
	.712

	Y.5
	25.8391
	3.741
	.473
	.690

	Y.6
	25.8506
	3.826
	.427
	.701

	Y.7
	25.8046
	3.601
	.545
	.673



























Descriptives

	Descriptive Statistics

	
	N
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation

	Sistem Pengendalian Internal
	87
	31.00
	40.00
	34.9310
	2.70139

	Aksesibilitas Laporan Keuangan
	87
	20.00
	30.00
	24.2759
	2.48573

	Akuntabilitas Pengelolaan Keuangan
	87
	26.00
	35.00
	30.2069
	2.20537

	Valid N (listwise)
	87
	
	
	
	




Regression

	Variables Entered/Removeda

	Model
	Variables Entered
	Variables Removed
	Method

	1
	Aksesibilitas Laporan Keuangan, Sistem Pengendalian Internalb
	.
	Enter

	a. Dependent Variable: Akuntabilitas Pengelolaan Keuangan

	b. All requested variables entered.



	Model Summaryb

	Model
	R
	R Square
	Adjusted R Square
	Std. Error of the Estimate

	1
	.853a
	.727
	.721
	1.16581

	a. Predictors: (Constant), Aksesibilitas Laporan Keuangan, Sistem Pengendalian Internal

	b. Dependent Variable: Akuntabilitas Pengelolaan Keuangan



	ANOVAa

	Model
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	1
	Regression
	304.111
	2
	152.056
	111.879
	.000b

	
	Residual
	114.165
	84
	1.359
	
	

	
	Total
	418.276
	86
	
	
	

	a. Dependent Variable: Akuntabilitas Pengelolaan Keuangan

	b. Predictors: (Constant), Aksesibilitas Laporan Keuangan, Sistem Pengendalian Internal



	[bookmark: _GoBack]Coefficientsa

	Model
	Unstandardized Coefficients
	Standardized Coefficients
	t
	Sig.
	Collinearity Statistics

	
	B
	Std. Error
	Beta
	
	
	Tolerance
	VIF

	1
	(Constant)
	2.368
	1.932
	
	1.226
	.224
	
	

	
	Sistem Pengendalian Internal
	.405
	.047
	.497
	8.646
	.000
	.985
	1.015

	
	Aksesibilitas Laporan Keuangan
	.563
	.051
	.635
	11.057
	.000
	.985
	1.015

	a. Dependent Variable: Akuntabilitas Pengelolaan Keuangan





	Collinearity Diagnosticsa

	Model
	Dimension
	Eigenvalue
	Condition Index
	Variance Proportions

	
	
	
	
	(Constant)
	Sistem Pengendalian Internal
	Aksesibilitas Laporan Keuangan

	1
	1
	2.990
	1.000
	.00
	.00
	.00

	
	2
	.007
	19.992
	.03
	.25
	.85

	
	3
	.003
	33.557
	.97
	.75
	.15

	a. Dependent Variable: Akuntabilitas Pengelolaan Keuangan



	Residuals Statisticsa

	
	Minimum
	Maximum
	Mean
	Std. Deviation
	N

	Predicted Value
	26.6095
	35.4870
	30.2069
	1.88047
	87

	Std. Predicted Value
	-1.913
	2.808
	.000
	1.000
	87

	Standard Error of Predicted Value
	.126
	.374
	.208
	.060
	87

	Adjusted Predicted Value
	26.5868
	35.5431
	30.2054
	1.88181
	87

	Residual
	-2.57425
	2.57339
	.00000
	1.15217
	87

	Std. Residual
	-2.208
	2.207
	.000
	.988
	87

	Stud. Residual
	-2.268
	2.238
	.001
	1.005
	87

	Deleted Residual
	-2.71590
	2.64564
	.00153
	1.19185
	87

	Stud. Deleted Residual
	-2.327
	2.294
	.000
	1.014
	87

	Mahal. Distance
	.014
	7.885
	1.977
	1.795
	87

	Cook's Distance
	.000
	.094
	.012
	.017
	87

	Centered Leverage Value
	.000
	.092
	.023
	.021
	87

	a. Dependent Variable: Akuntabilitas Pengelolaan Keuangan




Charts
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NPar Tests

	One-Sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov Test

	
	Unstandardized Residual

	N
	87

	Normal Parametersa,b
	Mean
	.0000000

	
	Std. Deviation
	1.15217068

	Most Extreme Differences
	Absolute
	.050

	
	Positive
	.050

	
	Negative
	-.041

	Test Statistic
	.050

	Asymp. Sig. (2-tailed)
	.200c,d

	a. Test distribution is Normal.

	b. Calculated from data.

	c. Lilliefors Significance Correction.

	d. This is a lower bound of the true significance.




Regression

	Variables Entered/Removeda

	Model
	Variables Entered
	Variables Removed
	Method

	1
	Aksesibilitas Laporan Keuangan, Sistem Pengendalian Internalb
	.
	Enter

	a. Dependent Variable: Abs_res

	b. All requested variables entered.



	Model Summary

	Model
	R
	R Square
	Adjusted R Square
	Std. Error of the Estimate

	1
	.053a
	.003
	-.021
	.65134

	a. Predictors: (Constant), Aksesibilitas Laporan Keuangan, Sistem Pengendalian Internal



	ANOVAa

	Model
	Sum of Squares
	df
	Mean Square
	F
	Sig.

	1
	Regression
	.102
	2
	.051
	.120
	.887b

	
	Residual
	35.637
	84
	.424
	
	

	
	Total
	35.738
	86
	
	
	

	a. Dependent Variable: Abs_res

	b. Predictors: (Constant), Aksesibilitas Laporan Keuangan, Sistem Pengendalian Internal



	Coefficientsa

	Model
	Unstandardized Coefficients
	Standardized Coefficients
	t
	Sig.

	
	B
	Std. Error
	Beta
	
	

	1
	(Constant)
	.515
	1.079
	
	.477
	.634

	
	Sistem Pengendalian Internal
	.013
	.026
	.054
	.488
	.627

	
	Aksesibilitas Laporan Keuangan
	-.001
	.028
	-.002
	-.018
	.986

	a. Dependent Variable: Abs_res



image1.png
Frequency

Histogram
Dependent Variable: Akuntabilitas Pengelolaan Keuangan

15

K o 1

Regression Standardized Residual

Mean = 331E1S
Std.Dev. - 0688
NeET





image2.png
Normal P-P Plot of Regression Standardized Residual

Dependent Variable: Akuntabilitas Pengelolaan Keuangan
10

08
08

04

Expected Cum Prob

02

09
00 02 04 05 08 10

Observed Cum Prob




image3.png
Regression Studentized Residual

Scatterplot

Dependent Variable: Akuntabilitas Pengelolaan Keuangan

o
°© °
e ° ° ° ®
° LN % ° °
o o . 1Y .
° o . o
.
%, %, o °
° °
° ® Y
° ° ° ° ° o
° ® hd
®e
° ° ° ° °
°

Kl o 1

Regression Standardized Predicted Value




